SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19226/2012

UTTAM BIR SINGH BEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31505/2012

SLP(C) No. 20746/2014

SLP(C) No. 20824/2014

SLP(C) No.6141/2012

(With Office Report)

Date: 11/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Ms.Ankita Patnaik, adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr.R. Singhvi, adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr.Rajendra Singhvi,adv

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Harish Kr.Khinchi, adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.6141/2012

The office report indicates that the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent No.2 has failed

......2

to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos.3,5 & 6 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served on the respondent No.3 through the Ld.Standing counsel representing the Union of India and on the respondent Nos.5 & 6 through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner s within the period stipulated above.

SLP(C) No.19226/2012

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos.2-4 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above.

SLP(C) No.20746/2014

Ms.Ankita, Ld.counsel appears for the respondent No.5. She seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of three weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

SLP(C) No.20824/2014

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has already filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the respondent No.1. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 21.04.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB