SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6141/2012

N.BHARATVAJA SHANKAR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM BIR SINGH BEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO.2(WITHDRAWAL OF SLP) IN SLP(C)NO.20746/2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE.) WITH

SLP(C) No. 20746/2014 (XIV) (FOR [Application for withdrawal of SLP] ON IA 2/2017)

Date: 01-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv. Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Arundhati Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.20746/2014 seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the application for withdrawal of the special leave petition.

Permission granted. Application (IA No.2/2017) for withdrawal of SLP(C)No.20746/2014 is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER